
FEES AND CHARGES REVIEW 2015/16

DELIVERY UNIT Streetscene

SERVICE AREA ALL

Street Scene Fees and Charges 2015/16

Fee/Charge Description Current Charge Unit of Measure Charges 2015/16 Comments 

Pitches & Lettings Cricket season adult (inc pavilion) £1,374.00 Based On A 20 Week Season £1,401.50 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Cricket season junior (inc pavilion) £687.00 Based On A 20 Week Season £700.75 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Football casual adult (inc pavilion) £96.50 Game £98.45 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Football casual junior (inc pavilion) £48.00 Game £48.95 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Football season adult (inc pavilion) £1,306.50 Based On A 30 Week Season £1,332.65 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Football season junior (inc pavilion) £652.50 Based On A 30 Week Season £665.55 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Football summer adult £71.75 Game £73.20 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Football summer junior £36.50 Game £37.25 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Gaelic season adult (inc pavilion) £1,393.75 Based On A 34 Week Season £1,421.65 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Gaelic season junior (inc pavilion) £697.50 Based On A 34 Week Season £711.45 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Rugby casual adult (inc pavilion) £90.25 Game £92.05 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Rugby casual child (inc pavilion) £44.75 Game £45.65 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Rugby season adult (inc pavilion) £1,610.75 Based On A 34 Week Season £1,642.95 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Rugby season child (inc pavilion) £838.25 Based On A 34 Week Season £855.00 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Tennis per court - Adult £6.50 Hour £6.65 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Tennis per court - Junior £3.25 Hour £3.30 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Tennis per court - Adult & Junior £4.85 Hour £4.95 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings
Tennis per court - Coaching 

(Min. 10 bookings)
£11.00 Hour £11.20 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings

Tennis per court - Club/group 

bookings - OAP/Junior

(Over 10 bookings VAT exempt)

£2.45 Hour £2.50 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Bowls casual - per rink £6.25 Hour £6.40 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings
Bowls season flat rate

(April - Oct)
£128.00 Each  Inc. Pavilion £130.55 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings
Bowls Pavilion - Winter use 

(Nov to Mar)
£31.00 Each £31.60 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Cricket casual adult (inc Pavilion) £120.00 Game £122.40 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Cricket casual junior (inc Pavilion) £61.00 Game £62.20 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Cricket nets adult £7.40 Hour £7.55 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Cricket nets junior £3.70 Hour £3.75 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Netball/Multi sport court  booking £9.50 Per game £9.70 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings Netball/Multi sport court £14.00 hour £14.30 Inflation

Pitches & Lettings

Tennis per court - Club/group 

bookings 

(Over 10 bookings VAT exempt)

£4.80 Hour £4.90 Inflation

Schools Pitches and lettings LBB Schools Rounders (inc pavilion) £21.00 Per Game £21.40 Inflation

Schools Pitches and lettings Non LBB Schools Rugby (inc pavilion) £29.00 Per Game £29.60 Inflation

Schools Pitches and lettings
Pavilion hire for schools or groups 

such as cubs and scouts
£15.25 Session (Max 2 Hours) £15.55 Inflation

Schools Pitches and lettings LBB Schools Cricket (inc pavilion) £34.00 Per Game £34.70 Inflation

Schools Pitches and lettings LBB Schools Football (inc pavilion) £22.00 Per Game £22.45 Inflation

Schools Pitches and lettings LBB Schools Rugby (inc pavilion) £24.00 Per Game £24.50 Inflation

Schools Pitches and lettings Non LBB Schools Cricket (inc pavilion) £36.50 Per Game £37.25 Inflation

Schools Pitches and lettings
Non LBB Schools Football (inc 

pavilion)
£26.25 Per Game £26.80 Inflation



Schools Pitches and lettings
Non LBB Schools Rounders (inc 

pavilion)
£23.00 Per Game £23.45 Inflation

Schools Pitches and lettings
Site hire (inc pavilion) for 

events/sports days etc
£22.00 Per Booking £22.45 Inflation

Schools Pitches and lettings Netball/Multi sport court booking £7.40 Per game £7.55 Inflation

Other Bookings Storage room rental small £15.50 Per Event £15.80 Inflation

Other Bookings Storage room rental large £26.00 Per Event £26.50 Inflation

Other Bookings Charge for bounced cheques £52.50 Per Event £53.55 Inflation

Other Bookings Admin charge for changing dates etc £10.50 Per Event £10.70 Inflation

Other Bookings
Pavilion with event/sports booking per 

hour (min charge 2 hrs per day)
£15.25 Per Event £15.55 Inflation

Other Bookings

Pavilion - without sport booking per 

hour 

(min charge 2 hrs per day)

£31.00 Per Event £31.60 Inflation

Other Bookings

Sports markings - mini soccer pitch, 

rounders, soft ball or similar 

(25% discount on additional marking 

on the same site)

£94.50 Per Event £96.40 Inflation

Other Bookings
Sports markings - 8x100m track 

similar
£94.50 Per Event £96.40 Inflation

Other Bookings
Postage - per set of keys return and or 

collection
£10.50 Per Event £10.70 Inflation

Other Bookings
Sports course bookings (no pavilion) 

2hrs max per day
£22.00 Per Event £22.45 Inflation

Other Bookings
Sports course bookings (no pavilion) 

over 2hrs per day
£55.50 Per Event £56.60 Inflation

Other Bookings

Fitness programmes i.e. exercise 

classes.

Min. 20 session booking

£11.00 Per Event £11.20 Inflation

Other Bookings Sport markings - 200 m track £177.75 Per Event £181.30 Inflation

Other Bookings Sport markings - 400 m track £299.75 Per Event £305.75 Inflation

Other Bookings
Additional markings (eg relay boxes, 

markers)
£22.00 Per Event £22.45 Inflation

Other Bookings
Not for profit fitness programmes - ie 

volunteer led programmes
£50.00 One off fee, every 6 months £51.00 Inflation

Other Bookings Over mark for sports markings £33.00 Per Event £33.65 Inflation

Tree Inspection Tree Inspection - LBB school £65.00 Per hour - min 4 hours £66.30 Inflation

Tree Inspection Tree Inspection - non LBB school £85.00 Per hour - min 4 hours £86.70 Inflation

Tree survey Tree survey - schools £65.00 Per hour - min 2 hours £66.30 Inflation

Tree survey Tree survey - LBB department £85.00 Per hour - min 4 hours £86.70 Inflation

Memorial Tree
Memorial Tree (Standard 45/65 litre, 

12-14cm girth)
£360.75 - £555.75 Per Tree, Species Varies £367.95 - £566.85 Inflation

Memorial Bench Memorial Bench (Standard wooden) £867.00 - £1,873.00 Per Bench £884.35 - £1910.45 Inflation

Events
Commercial event - Fun Fairs (up to 

12 rides) and Private Functions
£605.00 Per Event (Per Day) £617.10

Events Commercial Events  - size 1-100 £270.00 Per Event (Per Day) £275.40

Events  - Event size 101-1,000 £605.00 Per Event (Per Day) £617.10

Events  - Event size 1,001-2,500 £810.25 Per Event (Per Day) £826.45

Events  - Event size 2,501-5,000 £1,080.25 Per Event (Per Day) £1,101.85

Events  - Event size 5,000 + By Negotiation Per Event (Per Day) By Negotiation

 - 25% discount is applied to non-trading e.g set and close down 

of the event                                                                                   - 

Events are priced by estimated attendance however prices may 

differ when spatial requirements need consideration 



Events Community Event 90% Discount Per Event (Per Day) 90% Discount

Events Charity Event 75% Discount Per Event (Per Day) 75% Discount

Refuse - wheeled bins Request for initial 240 ltr bin £53.50 Per Bin £54.55 Inflation

Refuse - wheeled bins Request for additional 240 ltr bin £163.00 Per Bin £166.25 Inflation

Refuse - wheeled bins Request for Initial 660 ltr bin per 3 flats £167.50 Per Bin £170.85 Inflation

Refuse - wheeled bins
Request for replacement 240 ltr green 

waste bin
£53.50 Per Bin £54.55 Inflation

Refuse - wheeled bins
Request for additional 660 Litre bin 

per 3 flats
£286.00 Per Bin £291.70 Inflation

Refuse - wheeled bins Request for Initial 940 ltr bin per 4 flats £286.00 Per Bin £291.70 Inflation

Refuse - wheeled bins
Request for additional 940 ltr bin per 4 

flats 
£566.75 Per Bin £578.10 Inflation

Refuse - wheeled bins Lid for 940 ltr bin £66.75 Per Bin £68.10 Inflation

Refuse - wheeled bins
Request for initial 1100 litre bin per 5 

flats
£417.00 Per Bin £425.00 Inflation

Refuse - wheeled bins Replacement 1100 ltr lid £66.75 Per Bin £68.10 Inflation

Refuse - wheeled bins
Refurbished 1100 ltr bin (only as 

replacement not initial purchase)
£198.50 Per Bin £202.45 Inflation

Refuse - wheeled bins Delivery Charge for 2nd Hand Bins £30.75 Per Bin £31.35 Inflation

Refuse - wheeled bins Fete Bin £45.00 Per Bin £45.90 Inflation

Domestic Refuse sacks Grey Domestic Refuse Sack £5.20 50 Bags £5.30 Inflation

Flats recycling bins Frame for flats recycling bins £484.50 Per frame £494.15 Inflation

Clinical waste collection
Individual user in own home (per bag, 

sharp or box)
Free Per unit collected Free Inflation

Clinical waste collection
Residential care homes or similar (per 

bag, sharps or box)
£29.75 Per unit collected £30.35 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal 1 non 

electrical item of rubbish or furniture
£55.50 Per item £56.60 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal 2 non 

electrical items of rubbish or furniture
£71.00 Per item £72.40 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal 3 non 

electrical item of rubbish or furniture
£85.25 Per item £86.95 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal 4 non 

electrical item of rubbish or furniture
£100.75 Per item £102.75 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal 5 non 

electrical item of rubbish or furniture
£115.00 Per item £117.30 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal 6 non 

electrical item of rubbish or furniture
£130.50 Per item £133.10 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal 7 non 

electrical item of rubbish or furniture
£145.00 Per item £147.90 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal 8 non 

electrical item of rubbish or furniture
£160.50 Per item £163.70 Inflation

Introduction of standard charges for different types of event 

inline with the events policy.                                        90% 

discount on commercial rate for community events.    75% 

discount on commercial  rate for charity events               - A 

discount may be applied to the daily rate for 

Charitable/Community events at the discretion of the Street 

Scene Director



Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal 9 non 

electrical item of rubbish or furniture
£174.75 Per item £178.25 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal 10 non 

electrical item of rubbish or furniture
£189.25 Per item £193.05 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal of 1 

Electrical item
£44.00 Per item £44.85 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal of 2 

Electrical items
£58.50 Per item £59.65 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal of 3 

Electrical items
£73.00 Per item £74.45 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal of 

4Electrical items
£88.25 Per item £90.00 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal of 5 

Electrical items
£102.75 Per item £104.80 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal of 6 

Electrical items
£118.25 Per item £120.60 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal of 7 

Electrical items
£132.50 Per item £135.15 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal of 8 

Electrical items
£148.00 Per item £150.96 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal of 9 

Electrical items
£162.50 Per item £165.75 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for removal of 10 

Electrical items
£178.00 Per item £181.55 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for special collection of 

1 x 240 litre container
£47.25 Per item £48.20 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for special collection of 

1 x 360 litre container
£50.25 Per item £51.25 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for special collection of 

1 x 660 litre container
£58.50 Per item £59.65 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for special collection of 

1 x 940 litre container
£66.75 Per item £68.05 Inflation

Bulky & electrical items collection 

(domestic)

Prepaid charge for special collection of 

1 x 1100 litre container
£71.00 Per item £72.40 Inflation

Removal of dead animals (private 

dwellings)
Charge for removal £55.50 Per animal £56.60 Inflation

Graffiti removal Charge for 1st square metre £55.50 Per area £56.60 Inflation

Graffiti removal
Charge for each additional square 

metre
£65.25 Per area £66.55 Inflation

Trade Waste 240 Litre Bins £356.00 Per bin £363.10 Inflation

Trade Waste 360 Litre Bins £414.50 Per bin £422.75 Inflation

Trade Waste 660 Litre Bins £639.00 Per bin £651.75 Inflation

Trade Waste Chamberlain Bins (940 Litre) £772.75 Per bin £788.20 Inflation

Trade Waste 1100 Litre Bins £864.25 Per bin £881.50 Inflation

Trade Waste
Compactor Skip: Annual charge for 

one collection per week
£7,865.50 Per skip £8,022.80 Inflation

Trade Waste
Charge for single occasion 

(Compactor Skip)
£196.75 Per skip £200.65 Inflation

Trade Waste
Non containerised Trade special 

collections : initial 30 mins
£92.00 Per container £93.80 Inflation

Trade Waste
Non containerised Trade special 

collections : Subsequent 30 mins
£67.50 Per container £68.85 Inflation

Trade Waste Initial 1100 Trade Special Collection £71.00 Per container £72.40 Inflation

Trade Waste Each extra 1100 £26.75 Per container £27.25 Inflation

Trade Waste Initial 940 Trade Special Collection £66.75 Per container £68.05 Inflation

Trade Waste Each extra 940 £22.50 Per container £22.95 Inflation

Trade Waste Initial 660 Trade Special Collection £58.50 Per container £59.65 Inflation



Trade Waste Each extra 660 £16.25 Per container £16.55 Inflation

Trade Waste Initial 360 Trade Special Collection £50.25 Per container £51.25 Inflation

Trade Waste Each extra 360 £9.25 Per container £9.45 Inflation

Trade Waste Initial 240 Trade Special Collection £47.25 Per container £48.20 Inflation

Trade Waste Each extra 240 £6.10 Per container £6.20 Inflation

Trade Waste - sacks Plastic sacks (Trade) first pack of 50 £140.50 Per pack £143.30 Inflation

Trade Waste - sacks Plastic sacks (Trade) first pack of 100 £238.00 Per pack £242.75 Inflation

Trade Waste - external clients Charge for single occasion(open skip) £246.50 Per skip £251.40 Inflation

Trade waste - other council 

departments
Charge for single occasion(open skip) £74.00 Per skip £75.45 Inflation

Grab Lorry charges
Grab Lorry Special Collections Hourly 

Charge
£45.25 Per collection made £46.15 Inflation

Grab Lorry charges
Grab Lorry Special Collections 

Disposal cost per tonne
£108.00 Per disposal made £110.15 Inflation

Fee/Charge Description Charges 2015/16 Unit of Measure Charges 2016/17 Comments 

Allotments
Rent - Residents of the Borough per 

pole
£12.30 Each £12.30

No concessionary discount for over 60's.

Allotments
Rent - Residents of the Borough per 

pole
£25.70 Each £25.70

No concessionary discount for over 60's.

Allotments
Water per pole £1.64 Each £1.64

No concessionary discount for over 60's.


